

## **SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE**



## RESOLUTION NO. 93-<u>59</u> of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe by the authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, under the Constitution and By-Laws of the Tribe, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security, and general welfare of the Squaxin Island Tribal Reservation residents; and,

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, on behalf of the community, places the highest priority reestablishing a self-sufficient and self-contained lifestyle which is the Traditional way of the people, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has become aware that as a result of Public Law 102-477, the Department of the Interior, Department of Health and Human Services and the Department of Labor are authorized to integrate services,

THEREFORE, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, would like to participate in a Demonstration Project which would implement this Act.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby approve an this action on behalf of the Squaxin Island Tribe for participation in this Demonstration Project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby authorize the Tribal Chairman or the Tribal Administrator to be the Tribe's representative in all future matters requiring Tribal authorization on this particular project; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that these authorities shall be for the duration of this project.

## CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at the regula meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this 26 day of 4 day of 4, 1993, at which time a quorun was present and wa
was present and was passed by a vote of $3$ for and $0$ against with $0$ abstentions.
Davi Again
David E. Lopeman, Chairman
Attested by: May May May
Michael Peters, Secretary

Larna Lee Louin for David Johns, Vice Chairman